OP \$40.00 5110999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM725339

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/08/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Traverse, LLC		02/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Traverse Data, Inc.	
Street Address:	113 Cherry Street #66016	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5110999	TRAVERSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-609-8922
Email: tm@masur.com
Correspondent Name: Lauren Mack
Address Line 1: 180 Varick

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Mack
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Mack/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Traverse Data - DE Merger Certificate (Filed)#page1.tif source=Traverse Data - DE Merger Certificate (Filed)#page2.tif source=Traverse Data - DE Merger Certificate (Filed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007708 FRAME: 0825

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRAVERSE, LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "TRAVERSE DATA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"TRAVERSE DATA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT
11:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202003722 Date: 02-08-17

6297757 8100M SR# 20170733195

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007708 FRAME: 0826

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:19 AM 02/08/2017
FILED 11:19 AM 02/08/2017
SR 20170733195 - File Number 6297757

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

TRAVERSE, LLC, A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

with and into

TRAVERSE DATA, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

	Pursuant	to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware
Т	raverse Data, I	nc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:
E	IRST.	The name and domicile of each of the constituent entities in the merger are:
		 a) Traverse Data, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and b) Traverse, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Traverse, LLC").
and Trave LLC with acknowle	erse, LLC ("Men and into the Code deed by each code deed by each code deed by each code deed to be a code deed by each code deed by each code deed by each code deed deed deed deed deed deed deed	An Agreement of Merger, dated as of February 6, 2017 by and between the Company erger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Traverse, company (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and of the constituent entities pursuant to subsection (c) of Section 264 of the General State of Delaware.
	HIRD. se Data, Inc.	The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation")
time this be the Ce	Certificate of N	The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as it exists immediately prior to the Merger, and as is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, shall prporation of the Surviving Corporation and thereafter may be amended in accordance evided by law.
		The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the which is located at 52 Sherwood Drive, Larchmont, NY 10538.
		A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on to any member of Traverse, LLC or stockholder of the Company.

[Signature page follows]

31733/I 02/08/2017 47311958.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of February 8, 2017.

TRAVERSE DATA, INC.

By: /s/ Craig Swerdloff

Name: Craig Swerdloff Title: President

-1-

RECORDED: 05/02/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007708 FRAME: 0828